
Southwest (11-22) -vs- Wayland Baptist (TX) (23-11)
3/24/2026 at Plainview, Texas

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Austin Cole (2-0)
Loss: Andres Franco (0-1)
HBP: Marcus Sanchez, Ryland Pittman, Alex Pazos, Austin Cole, Ryan Wood
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southwest 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 5 0
Wayland Baptist (TX) 1 6 9 2 0 0 X 18 17 0

Southwest 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonathan Brooks c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Josh Loving c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Martinez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dong Joon Shin dh 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Alesandro Morrison rf/lf 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
    Jacob Brevig lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jadon Trujillo 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Vyncent Chavez lf/rf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Bryson Martinez rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Izeyah Manzaneras 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Trevor Layton 2b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson Anderson cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carlos Jaquez 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Pierson Jackson 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tim Sedillo ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Andres Franco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Horstman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marcus Sanchez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryland Pittman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ezra Kathrein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 5 3 4 10 9

2B: Dong Joon Shin (1)
SB: Alesandro Morrison (1)
HBP: Josh Loving (1); Izeyah Manzaneras (1); Jackson Anderson (1);
Carlos Jaquez (1); Tim Sedillo (1)
DP: 1

Wayland Baptist (TX) 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cesar Ibarra 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kanade Honda 2b 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Sebastian Bravo 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edgard Bermudez lf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Adonis Bernal lf 3 2 3 4 0 0 0
    Ben Kasparie cf 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
Christian Toledo cf/dh 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Adrian Lara 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sinclair Pimentel 1b/3b 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
    Tate House 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wellington Vargas 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Branin Seibert 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arcadio Martinez dh 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
    TJ Woods dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Rafaeleduardo Garcia ss 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
    Cord Lowrance ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ricky Ruiz c 2 0 1 2 1 0 1
    Caleb Clausen c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Tyler Thompson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raphael Beltre rf 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
    JoeJohn Garcia rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Pazos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 18 17 17 8 3 8

2B: Adonis Bernal (1); Christian Toledo (1)
HR: Adonis Bernal (2); Rafaeleduardo Garcia (1); Raphael Beltre (1)
SB: Sinclair Pimentel (1); Wellington Vargas (1)
HBP: Kanade Honda (1); Caleb Clausen (1)
DP: 2

Southwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andres Franco (L, 0-1) 2.0 6 10 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 12 16 1 4 70
Isaac Horstman 0.0 3 6 6 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 28
Alesandro Morrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Marcus Sanchez 2.0 5 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 10 11 2 2 36
Ryland Pittman 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 1 18
Ezra Kathrein 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 19
Totals 17 18 18 8 3 4 0 2 0 34 44 6 8 171

Wayland Baptist (TX) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Pazos 2.2 3 2 2 2 5 1 0 3 0 11 16 2 1 59
Austin Cole (W, 2-0) 2.1 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 9 11 1 2 44
Ryan Wood 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 1 22
Totals 5 3 3 4 10 1 0 5 0 24 33 5 4 125



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Southwest - Top of 1st SOU WAY
Jonathan Brooks fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Dong Joon Shin struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 0
Alesandro Morrison singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Jadon Trujillo struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0

Wayland Baptist (TX) - Bottom of 1st SOU WAY
Cesar Ibarra grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Sebastian Bravo grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 0 0
Adonis Bernal homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BFBSB). 0 1
Christian Toledo lined out to cf (2-1 BSB). 0 1

Southwest - Top of 2nd SOU WAY
Vyncent Chavez struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 1
Izeyah Manzaneras walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 0 1
Jackson Anderson fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1
Carlos Jaquez hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH); Izeyah Manzaneras advanced to second. 0 1
Carlos Jaquez advanced to second; Izeyah Manzaneras advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Tim Sedillo struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 1

Wayland Baptist (TX) - Bottom of 2nd SOU WAY
Sinclair Pimentel walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 1
Arcadio Martinez singled to right field (1-0 B); Sinclair Pimentel advanced to second. 0 1
Rafaeleduardo Garcia walked (3-2 BBFFFBFFB); Arcadio Martinez advanced to second; Sinclair Pimentel
advanced to third. 0 1
Ricky Ruiz singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Rafaeleduardo Garcia advanced to second; Arcadio
Martinez scored; Sinclair Pimentel scored. 0 3
Edgard Bermudez pinch ran for Ricky Ruiz. 0 3
Raphael Beltre homered to center field, 3 RBI (2-2 FBBK); Edgard Bermudez scored; Rafaeleduardo Garcia
scored. 0 6
Cesar Ibarra grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 6
Sebastian Bravo grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS). 0 6
Adonis Bernal homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 0 7
Christian Toledo struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 7

Southwest - Top of 3rd SOU WAY
Ricky Ruiz to c for Edgard Bermudez. 0 7
Jonathan Brooks walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 7
Trevor Layton pinch ran for Jonathan Brooks. 0 7
Dong Joon Shin singled to left field (0-0); Trevor Layton advanced to second. 0 7
Alesandro Morrison singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KSBF); Dong Joon Shin advanced to third; Trevor
Layton scored. 1 7
Jadon Trujillo struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 1 7
Alesandro Morrison stole second. 1 7
Vyncent Chavez grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 SB); Alesandro Morrison advanced to third; Dong Joon Shin
scored. 2 7
Izeyah Manzaneras hit by pitch (3-1 SBBH). 2 7
Jonathan Brooks to c for Trevor Layton. 2 7
Trevor Layton to 2b for Izeyah Manzaneras. 2 7
Jackson Anderson hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Trevor Layton advanced to second. 2 7
Austin Cole to p for Alex Pazos. 2 7
Carlos Jaquez fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 2 7

Wayland Baptist (TX) - Bottom of 3rd SOU WAY



Sinclair Pimentel walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 7
Sinclair Pimentel stole second. 2 7
Arcadio Martinez walked (3-2 FFBBFFBB). 2 7
Rafaeleduardo Garcia homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Arcadio Martinez scored; Sinclair Pimentel
scored. 2 10
Isaac Horstman to p for Andres Franco. 2 10
Ricky Ruiz walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 10
Cord Lowrance pinch ran for Ricky Ruiz. 2 10
Cord Lowrance advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 10
Raphael Beltre singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB). 2 10
Kanade Honda pinch hit for Cesar Ibarra. 2 10
JoeJohn Garcia pinch ran for Raphael Beltre. 2 10
Kanade Honda walked (3-2 SBBKBB); JoeJohn Garcia advanced to second; Cord Lowrance advanced to
third. 2 10
Edgard Bermudez pinch hit for Sebastian Bravo. 2 10
Kanade Honda advanced to second; JoeJohn Garcia advanced to third; Cord Lowrance scored on a wild
pitch. 2 11
Edgard Bermudez walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 2 11
Adonis Bernal doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Edgard Bermudez advanced to third; Kanade Honda
scored; JoeJohn Garcia scored. 2 13
Ben Kasparie pinch ran for Adonis Bernal. 2 13
Christian Toledo doubled to left center, 2 RBI (3-0 BBB); Ben Kasparie scored; Edgard Bermudez scored. 2 15
Alesandro Morrison to p. 2 15
Vyncent Chavez to rf. 2 15
Alesandro Morrison to lf. 2 15
Marcus Sanchez to p for Isaac Horstman. 2 15
Sinclair Pimentel singled to left field (1-2 BKK); Christian Toledo advanced to third. 2 15
TJ Woods pinch hit for Arcadio Martinez. 2 15
TJ Woods singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 KB); Sinclair Pimentel advanced to second; Christian Toledo scored. 2 16
Rafaeleduardo Garcia grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-1 K); TJ Woods out on the play; Sinclair
Pimentel advanced to third. 2 16
Ricky Ruiz to c for Cord Lowrance. 2 16
Ricky Ruiz fouled out to c (0-2 KS). 2 16

Runs: 9   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southwest - Top of 4th SOU WAY
Kanade Honda to 2b. 2 16
Edgard Bermudez to lf. 2 16
Ben Kasparie to cf. 2 16
Christian Toledo to dh. 2 16
Adrian Lara to 1b for TJ Woods. 2 16
Caleb Clausen to c for Ricky Ruiz. 2 16
JoeJohn Garcia to rf. 2 16
Sinclair Pimentel to 3b. 2 16
Cord Lowrance to ss for Rafaeleduardo Garcia. 2 16
Tim Sedillo struck out looking (2-2 FFBBFK). 2 16
Jonathan Brooks grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 16
Dong Joon Shin doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 2 16
Alesandro Morrison singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Dong Joon Shin scored. 3 16
Jadon Trujillo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Alesandro Morrison out at second ss to 2b. 3 16

Wayland Baptist (TX) - Bottom of 4th SOU WAY
JoeJohn Garcia fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 16
Kanade Honda hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 16
Edgard Bermudez struck out looking (3-2 BFBSBK). 3 16
Adrian Lara to 1b for Christian Toledo. 3 16
TJ Woods to dh for Adrian Lara. 3 16
Ben Kasparie singled to left center (0-1 K); Kanade Honda advanced to second. 3 16
Adrian Lara singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Ben Kasparie advanced to second; Kanade Honda scored. 3 17
Adrian Lara advanced to second; Ben Kasparie advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 17
Sinclair Pimentel singled to left field, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Adrian Lara advanced to third; Ben Kasparie scored. 3 18
Tate House pinch ran for Sinclair Pimentel. 3 18



TJ Woods grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 3 18
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwest - Top of 5th SOU WAY
Adrian Lara to 3b. 3 18
Tate House to 1b. 3 18
Bryson Martinez pinch hit for Vyncent Chavez. 3 18
Bryson Martinez struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 3 18
Trevor Layton struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 3 18
Jackson Anderson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 SBBFBS). 3 18

Wayland Baptist (TX) - Bottom of 5th SOU WAY
Bryson Martinez to rf. 3 18
Pierson Jackson to 1b for Carlos Jaquez. 3 18
Ryland Pittman to p for Marcus Sanchez. 3 18
Cord Lowrance flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 18
Caleb Clausen hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 3 18
Tyler Thompson pinch ran for Caleb Clausen. 3 18
JoeJohn Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBF); Tyler Thompson out at second 2b unassisted. 3 18
Kanade Honda singled to shortstop (0-1 F); JoeJohn Garcia advanced to second. 3 18
Edgard Bermudez singled to shortstop (0-0); Kanade Honda advanced to second; JoeJohn Garcia advanced
to third. 3 18
Ben Kasparie flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 3 18

Southwest - Top of 6th SOU WAY
Wellington Vargas to 1b for Tate House. 3 18
Caleb Clausen to c for Tyler Thompson. 3 18
Pierson Jackson walked (3-1 BSBBB). 3 18
Tim Sedillo hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBKH); Pierson Jackson advanced to second. 3 18
Josh Loving pinch hit for Jonathan Brooks. 3 18
Ryan Wood to p for Austin Cole. 3 18
Josh Loving hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBKH); Tim Sedillo advanced to second; Pierson Jackson advanced to third. 3 18
Colby Martinez pinch ran for Josh Loving. 3 18
Dong Joon Shin lined into double play 2b (2-0 BB); Colby Martinez out on the play. 3 18
Jacob Brevig pinch hit for Alesandro Morrison. 3 18
Jacob Brevig flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 18

Wayland Baptist (TX) - Bottom of 6th SOU WAY
Josh Loving to c for Colby Martinez. 3 18
Jacob Brevig to lf. 3 18
Ezra Kathrein to p for Ryland Pittman. 3 18
Adrian Lara grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 18
Wellington Vargas singled to center field (0-0). 3 18
Wellington Vargas advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 18
TJ Woods flied out to lf (2-2 KFBBF). 3 18
Cord Lowrance walked (3-2 FBSBBB); Wellington Vargas stole third. 3 18
Caleb Clausen struck out looking (2-2 SFBBK). 3 18

Southwest - Top of 7th SOU WAY
Branin Seibert to 1b for Wellington Vargas. 3 18
Jadon Trujillo walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 3 18
Bryson Martinez struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 18
Trevor Layton grounded into double play 1b to 2b (1-1 KB); Jadon Trujillo out on the play. 3 18

Wayland Baptist (TX) - Bottom of 7th SOU WAY



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


